RESOLUTION NO. 081-2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER TO FLOWBIRD NORTH AMERICA IN THE AMOUNT OF \$97,740 FOR UPGRADES TO THIRTY-SIX (36) PARKING KIOSKS PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED FROM CALE AMERICA, INC.

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves Resolution No. 081-2021, approving a purchase order to Flowbird North America in the amount of \$97,740 for upgrades to thirty-six (36) parking kiosks previously purchased from Cale America, Inc.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Town Manager is hereby authorized to execute this purchase order on behalf of the Town of Palm Beach for these upgrades.

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach assembled this 10th day of August, 2021.

Danielle H. Moore, Mayor

ATTEST:

Queenester Nieves, CMC, Town Clerk